2025 RHWS Available Free Agents

If team & Free Agent reach agreement, BOTH must confirm with Roy Hobbs at teammatesupport@royhobbs.com before player can be removed from list.

Updated: 10/28/2025

Div Name YOB Positions Phone Email Locale |Play Together

35+ William Pryor 1995 2B, 3B, OF 239-738-1303 william.pryor95@gmail.com FL

35+ Jose Jimenez 1979 P.C,1B,2B,SS,3B 912-656-8977 | josejimenezthillet@hotmail.com PR

35+ Lazaro Aleman 1994 C, 1B, 3B 239-821-9537 alemanlazaro@yahoo.com FL

35+ Martin Raldiris 1991 P, 1B 239-285-3262 martin@farmers-alliance.com FL

35+ Tory Hurtado 1975 P.C,1B,2B,SS,3B,0F 619-840-8352 toryhurtado@gmail.com NE 1 unpaid friends

Div Name YOB Positions Phone Email Locale |Play Together

45+

Div Name YOB Positions Phone Email Locale |Play Together

53+ Donald O'Connor 1948 OF 423-870-2885 dsoconno@gmail.com N

53+ Chris Crawford 1964 P, 1B, 3B 314-267-9106 | ccjcretainingwallcompany@charter.net MO

53+ Glenn Hartzell 1963 P, 1B, 2B, SS, 3B, OF | (651) 492-8451 glennhartzell423@gmail.com MN

53+ Carlito Araujo 1970 C 248-946-9265 kvnsaunderson@gmail.com NY

Div Name YOB Positions Phone Email Locale |Play Together

60+ Bruce Moore 1958 P, C, 1B, 2B, SS, 3B, OF | 512-731-4507 bruce.moore@fsgi.com X

60+ Chris Crawford 1964 P, 1B, 3B 314-267-9106 | ccjcretainingwallcompany@charter.net MO

60+ Mark Ober 1957 1B, 2B, OF 513-678-4243 mjober14@gmail.com FL

60+ Scott Hasson 1961 C, 3B, OF 330-389-1190 scotthasson14@yahoo.com OHIO

Div Name YOB Positions Phone Email Locale |Play Together

65+ Eddie Cornwell 1952 C 843-810-4194 eddiecornwell@outlook.com SC

Div Name YOB Positions Phone Email Locale |Play Together

70+ Thomas Shovlin 1949 1B, 2B, SS, OF 609-6050847 thomasaShovlin@aol.com NJ

70+ Phil Moses 1950 1B, 2B, OF 610-666-9774 baseballnutspace@aol.com PA

70+ James Gregory 1949 C, 2B, SS, 3B, OF 330-203-7624 jamesggregory12@gmail.com PA

70+ Eddie Harmon 1947 P, 2B 734-326-6666 sales@ncservo.com Ml




70+ John Barron 1952 1B, OF 781-784-1105 john@barronbenefitadvisors.com MA
70+ Collin Foran 1953 P, 1B, OF 352-617-3944 phoenixhotelpartners@gmail.com FL
70+ Eddie Cornwell 1952 C 843-810-4194 eddiecornwell@outlook.com SC
Div Name YOB Positions Phone Email Locale |Play Together
75+ Fernando Pieras 1951 P,C, 3B 787-645-3326 pieras@sagrado.edu FL
75+ Howard Nelson 1947 P, 2B, OF 954-650-4219 howardnelson7@gmail.com FL
75+ Gerald Bailey 1942 2B, SS, OF 678-725-4033 Igeraldbailey@yahoo.com GA
75+ Rick DeLorme 1948 OF 810-969-3282 rdelorme4@gmail.com MI
75+ Rob Adams 1950 C, 2B, OF 781-408-3527 radamsces@cesweb.com MA




